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Characteristics

Total New YC Transfers

Arizona University
Arizona State University
Northern Arizona University

University of Arizona

Ethnicity/Race
African American
American Indian
Asian
Pacific Islander
Hispanic
White
International
Unknown

Total Minority

Gender
Female
Male

Age Group
less than 20
20-24
25-29

30 or older

AZCC Transfer Hours at Entry **

12 to 23 hours
24 to 34 hours
35 to 59 hours

60 or more hours

NOTES

2012-13

270

101
138
31

34
213

154
116

18
136
44
72

52
36
85
97

2013-14

281

110
146
25

156
125

18
119
48
9

43
38
91
109
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Yavapai College

NEW TRANSFERS FROM YAVAPAI COLLEGE*
Demographic Characteristics and Transfer Hours at Entry

2014-15

280

115
143
22

172
108

23
17
60
80

52
38
85
105

2015-16

306

108
178
20

14

48
231

68

172
134

16
128
57
105

50
39
108
109

2016-17

257

93
132
32

34
201

55

144
113

16
130
42
69

51
26
76
104

2017-18

251

94
136
21

184

64

152
99

14
117
54
66

32
31
72
116

* Students with 12 or more YC credits who entered an Arizona university as new transfers in a fall or spring semester.

** Students may have additional transfer hours from other 2-year or 4-year postsecondary institutions.

SOURCE

ASSIST Data Warehouse, July 2018

Five-Year
% Change

-7.0%

-6.9%
-1.4%
-32.3%

-1.3%
-14.7%

-22.2%
-14.0%
22.7%
-8.3%

-38.5%
-13.9%
-15.3%

19.6%
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University CIP Discipline

Total New YC Transfers

Agriculture, Agriculture Ops & Related Sciences
Architecture and Related Services

Area, Ethnic, Cultural, Gender, and Group Studies
Biological and Biomedical Sciences

Business, Management, Marketing & Related Service
Accounting and Related Services
Business Administration, Management and Operations

Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support
Services, Other

Entrepreneurial and Small Business Operations
Finance and Financial Management Services
Hospitality Administration/Management
Management Sciences and Quantitative Methods
Marketing

Other Business

Pre-Business

Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs
Computer & Information Sciences & Support Services

Education
Early Childhood Education and Teaching
Education, Other
Elementary Education and Teaching
Learning Sciences
Secondary Education and Teaching
Special Education and Teaching, General

Engineering

Engineering Technologies & Engineering-Related
English Language and Literature/Letters
Exploratory/Undeclared

Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences
Foreign Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics

Health Professions and Related Programs

Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment
Professions

Communication Disorders Sciences and Services

Dental Support Services and Allied Professions

Health and Medical Administrative Services

Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences, Other
Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences, General
Health/Medical Preparatory Programs

Mental and Social Health Services and Allied Professions
Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Sciences, and Administration
Public Health

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing
Research and Clinical Nursing

Rehabilitation and Therapeutic Professions
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Yavapai College

NEW TRANSFERS FROM YAVAPAI COLLEGE*

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

270 281 280 306
1 1 1 -
- 3 2 2
- - 2 -

24 18 15 1
27 31 30 36
1 3 3

5 5 8 1

9 8 5 9

- - - 1

- 1 1

5 3 4 1

2 1 3 2

3 9 4 6

1 1 2 2

8 12 7 8

8 4 7 1

24 25 20 27
1 1 2 1

- - 3 1

15 13 6 17
8 8 7 6

- 3 2 2

12 14 10 10
4 3 3 3

7 7 10

5 7 5 5

4 5 6 2

2 - - 1

25 25 26 17
1 2 - -

1 4 3 1

- - - 3

4 5 4 2

5 2 6 7

12 12 13 4
2 - - -

251

20
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By Discipline at Entry

Five-Year
% Change

-7.0%
-100%

66.7%
-75%
-57.1%
-80%
-25%
-50%

41.7%
-100%
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History -- 3 2 2 1 2 --
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University CIP Discipline

Homeland Security, Law Enfmt, Firefighting & Related

Legal Professions and Studies

Liberal Arts & Sciences, General Studies & Humanities

Mathematics and Statistics

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies
Applied Science
Comparative Cultural Studies
Earth & Environmental Studies
Earth & Space Exploration
Global Health
Global Studies
Innovation in Society
Interdisciplinary Studies
Nutritional Sciences
Philosophy
Social & Cultural Analysis

Natural Resources and Conservation

Parks, Recreation, Leisure, and Fitness Studies
Philosophy and Religious Studies

Physical Sciences

Psychology

Public Administration and Social Service Professions

Science Technologies/Technicians

Social Sciences
Anthropology
Criminology
Economics
Other Social Science
Political Science and Government
Sociology

Visual and Performing Arts

NOTES

* Students with 12 or more YC credits who entered an Arizona university as new transfers in a fall or spring semester.

SOURCE

ASSIST Data Warehouse, July 2018

- N = @

https://aztransmac?2.asu.edu/cgi-bin/WebObjects/Report ASSIST.woa/1/w...

5

7

N N N W

8

15

10

16

12

12

a O W

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

4
1
23
1

By Discipline at Entry Continued

Five-Year
% Change

-50%

1050%

200%
150%
100%
-50%
12.5%
200%
-50%
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Yavapai College
@ranslfer NEW TRANSFERS FROM YAVAPA| COLLEGE*

By Discipline at Entry - Sorted by 2017-18 Enroliment

University CIP Discipline 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 ;“g’h:ﬁgg
Total New YC Transfers 270 281 280 306 257 251 -7.0%
Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services 27 31 30 36 41 31 14.8%
Health Professions and Related Programs 25 25 26 17 18 25 --
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities 2 3 3 15 9 23 1050%
Biological and Biomedical Sciences 24 18 15 11 15 21 -12.5%
Engineering 12 14 10 10 17 20 66.7%
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies 50 48 61 59 32 20 -60.0%
Psychology 16 16 11 16 19 18 12.5%
Education 24 25 20 27 17 15 -37.5%
Parks, Recreation, Leisure, and Fitness Studies 4 11 6 10 9 10 150%
Public Administration and Social Service Professions 3 5 3 3 11 9 200%
Social Sciences 10 15 10 12 13 8 -20%
Visual and Performing Arts 11 4 11 12 7 8 -27.3%
Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs 8 12 7 8 10 7 -12.5%
Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services 8 4 7 11 11 6 -25%
Natural Resources and Conservation 2 4 8 2 2 6 200%
;i::or?eitailcg g:va:glet}); Law Enforcement, Firefighting and Related 8 5 7 8 3 4 50%
English Language and Literature/Letters 6 7 10 3 3 -57.1%
Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences 4 5 6 2 3 3 -25%
Physical Sciences 3 7 9 4 3 -50%
History -- 3 2 2 1 2 -
Philosophy and Religious Studies 1 1 1 1 - 2 100%
Science Technologies/Technicians 4 7 7 12 5 2 -50%
Engineering Technologies and Engineering-Related Fields 4 3 3 3 -- 1 -75%
Exploratory/Undeclared 5 7 5 5 1 1 -80%
Foreign Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics 2 -- - 1 2 1 -50%
Legal Professions and Studies 1 -- -- 1 1 1 -
Mathematics and Statistics 1 2 2 1 1 1 -
Agriculture, Agriculture Operations, and Related Sciences 1 1 1 -- -- -- -100%
Architecture and Related Services - 3 2 2 1 -- -
Area, Ethnic, Cultural, Gender, and Group Studies -- -- 2 -- 1 -- --

NOTES

* Students with 12 or more YC credits who entered an Arizona university as new transfers in a fall or spring semester.

SOURCE

ASSIST Data Warehouse, July 2018
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