

# Yavapai College **NEW TRANSFERS FROM YAVAPAI COLLEGE\*** Demographic Characteristics and Transfer Hours at Entry

Characteristics	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	Five-Year % Change
Total New YC Transfers	270	281	280	306	257	251	-7.0%
Arizona University							
Arizona State University	101	110	115	108	93	94	-6.9%
Northern Arizona University	138	146	143	178	132	136	-1.4%
University of Arizona	31	25	22	20	32	21	-32.3%
Ethnicity/Race							
African American	2	4	3	3	4	8	300%
American Indian	13	12	17	14	12	10	-23.1%
Asian	4	9	5	2	3	3	-25%
Pacific Islander	4			1	2		-100%
Hispanic	34	30	30	48	34	43	26.5%
White	213	225	223	231	201	184	-13.6%
International		1					
Unknown			2	7	1	3	
Total Minority	57	55	55	68	55	64	12.3%
Gender							
Female	154	156	172	172	144	152	-1.3%
Male	116	125	108	134	113	99	-14.7%
Age Group							
less than 20	18	18	23	16	16	14	-22.2%
20 - 24	136	119	117	128	130	117	-14.0%
25 - 29	44	48	60	57	42	54	22.7%
30 or older	72	96	80	105	69	66	-8.3%
AZCC Transfer Hours at Entry **							
12 to 23 hours	52	43	52	50	51	32	-38.5%
24 to 34 hours	36	38	38	39	26	31	-13.9%
35 to 59 hours	85	91	85	108	76	72	-15.3%
60 or more hours	97	109	105	109	104	116	19.6%

#### **NOTES**

#### SOURCE

ASSIST Data Warehouse, July 2018

1 of 5 8/2/2018, 7:13 AM

<sup>\*</sup> Students with 12 or more YC credits who entered an Arizona university as new transfers in a fall or spring semester.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Students may have additional transfer hours from other 2-year or 4-year postsecondary institutions.



## Yavapai College NEW TRANSFERS FROM YAVAPAI COLLEGE\*

By Discipline at Entry

University CIP Discipline	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	Five-Year % Change
Total New YC Transfers	270	281	280	306	257	251	-7.0%
Agriculture, Agriculture Ops & Related Sciences	1	1	1				-100%
Architecture and Related Services		3	2	2	1		
Area, Ethnic, Cultural, Gender, and Group Studies			2		1		
Biological and Biomedical Sciences	24	18	15	11	15	21	-12.5%
Business, Management, Marketing & Related Service	27	31	30	36	41	31	14.8%
Accounting and Related Services	1	4	3	3	5	1	
Business Administration, Management and Operations	5	5	8	11	10	7	40%
Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services, Other	9	8	5	9	9	9	
Entrepreneurial and Small Business Operations				1			
Finance and Financial Management Services	1		1	1	2		-100%
Hospitality Administration/Management	5	3	4	1	2	1	-80%
Management Sciences and Quantitative Methods						1	
Marketing	2	1	3	2	2		-100%
Other Business	3	9	4	6	9	9	200%
Pre-Business	1	1	2	2	2	3	200%
Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs	8	12	7	8	10	7	-12.5%
Computer & Information Sciences & Support Services	8	4	7	11	11	6	-25%
Education	24	25	20	27	17	15	-37.5%
Early Childhood Education and Teaching	1	1	2	1	1	3	200%
Education, Other			3	1	1		
Elementary Education and Teaching	15	13	6	17	9	4	-73.3%
Learning Sciences							
Secondary Education and Teaching	8	8	7	6	4	7	-12.5%
Special Education and Teaching, General		3	2	2	2	1	
Engineering	12	14	10	10	17	20	66.7%
Engineering Technologies & Engineering-Related	4	3	3	3		1	-75%
English Language and Literature/Letters	7	6	7	10	3	3	-57.1%
Exploratory/Undeclared	5	7	5	5	1	1	-80%
Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences	4	5	6	2	3	3	-25%
Foreign Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics	2			1	2	1	-50%
Health Professions and Related Programs	25	25	26	17	18	25	
Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment Professions							
Communication Disorders Sciences and Services	1	2				1	
Dental Support Services and Allied Professions	1	4	3	1	1		-100%
Health and Medical Administrative Services							
Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences, Other							
Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences, General				3	1	1	
Health/Medical Preparatory Programs	4	5	4	2	1	1	-75%
Mental and Social Health Services and Allied Professions							
Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Sciences, and Administration							
Public Health	5	2	6	7	6	5	
Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing	12	12	13	4	9	17	41.7%
Rehabilitation and Therapeutic Professions	2						-100%

History -- 3 2 2 1 2 -

By Discipline at Entry Continued

University CIP Discipline	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	Five-Year % Change
Homeland Security, Law Enfmt, Firefighting & Related	8	5	7	8	3	4	-50%
Legal Professions and Studies	1			1	1	1	
Liberal Arts & Sciences, General Studies & Humanities	2	3	3	15	9	23	1050%
Mathematics and Statistics	1	2	2	1	1	1	
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies	50	48	61	59	32	20	-60.0%
Applied Science				1			
Comparative Cultural Studies		2	1			1	
Earth & Environmental Studies							
Earth & Space Exploration							
Global Health							
Global Studies		2			1		
Innovation in Society							
Interdisciplinary Studies	49	44	59	58	31	19	-61.2%
Nutritional Sciences	1		1				-100%
Philosophy							
Social & Cultural Analysis							
Natural Resources and Conservation	2	4	8	2	2	6	200%
Parks, Recreation, Leisure, and Fitness Studies	4	11	6	10	9	10	150%
Philosophy and Religious Studies	1	1	1	1		2	100%
Physical Sciences	6	3	7	9	4	3	-50%
Psychology	16	16	11	16	19	18	12.5%
Public Administration and Social Service Professions	3	5	3	3	11	9	200%
Science Technologies/Technicians	4	7	7	12	5	2	-50%
Social Sciences	10	15	10	12	13	8	-20%
Anthropology		1	1	1	2	2	
Criminology		1		2	4		
Economics	1	1	3			1	
Other Social Science	3		2	1	2		-100%
Political Science and Government	3	4	2	4		5	66.7%
Sociology	3	8	2	4	5		-100%
Visual and Performing Arts	11	4	11	12	7	8	-27.3%

#### **NOTES**

#### **SOURCE**

ASSIST Data Warehouse, July 2018

<sup>\*</sup> Students with 12 or more YC credits who entered an Arizona university as new transfers in a fall or spring semester.



### Yavapai College NEW TRANSFERS FROM YAVAPAI COLLEGE\*

By Discipline at Entry - Sorted by 2017-18 Enrollment

University CIP Discipline	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	Five-Year % Change
Total New YC Transfers	270	281	280	306	257	251	-7.0%
Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services	27	31	30	36	41	31	14.8%
Health Professions and Related Programs	25	25	26	17	18	25	
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities	2	3	3	15	9	23	1050%
Biological and Biomedical Sciences	24	18	15	11	15	21	-12.5%
Engineering	12	14	10	10	17	20	66.7%
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies	50	48	61	59	32	20	-60.0%
Psychology	16	16	11	16	19	18	12.5%
Education	24	25	20	27	17	15	-37.5%
Parks, Recreation, Leisure, and Fitness Studies	4	11	6	10	9	10	150%
Public Administration and Social Service Professions	3	5	3	3	11	9	200%
Social Sciences	10	15	10	12	13	8	-20%
Visual and Performing Arts	11	4	11	12	7	8	-27.3%
Communication, Journalism, and Related Programs	8	12	7	8	10	7	-12.5%
Computer and Information Sciences and Support Services	8	4	7	11	11	6	-25%
Natural Resources and Conservation	2	4	8	2	2	6	200%
Homeland Security, Law Enforcement, Firefighting and Related Protective Services	8	5	7	8	3	4	-50%
English Language and Literature/Letters	7	6	7	10	3	3	-57.1%
Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences	4	5	6	2	3	3	-25%
Physical Sciences	6	3	7	9	4	3	-50%
History		3	2	2	1	2	
Philosophy and Religious Studies	1	1	1	1		2	100%
Science Technologies/Technicians	4	7	7	12	5	2	-50%
Engineering Technologies and Engineering-Related Fields	4	3	3	3		1	-75%
Exploratory/Undeclared	5	7	5	5	1	1	-80%
Foreign Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics	2			1	2	1	-50%
Legal Professions and Studies	1			1	1	1	
Mathematics and Statistics	1	2	2	1	1	1	
Agriculture, Agriculture Operations, and Related Sciences	1	1	1				-100%
Architecture and Related Services		3	2	2	1		
Area, Ethnic, Cultural, Gender, and Group Studies			2		1		

#### **NOTES**

#### SOURCE

ASSIST Data Warehouse, July 2018

<sup>\*</sup> Students with 12 or more YC credits who entered an Arizona university as new transfers in a fall or spring semester.